Publication Number S71NS-P_00 Revision 09 Issue Date July 8, 2010
S71NS-P Memory Subsystem Solutions
S71NS-P Memory Subsystem Solutions Cover Sheet
MirrorBit® 1.8 Volt-only Simultaneous Read/Write,
Burst Mode Multiplexed Flash Memory and Burst Mode
Multiplexed pSRAM
512 Mb / 256 Mb / 128 Mb (32M / 16M / 8M x 16-bit) Flash
128 Mb / 64 Mb / 32 Mb (8M / 4M / 2M x 16-bit) pSRAM

4 S71NS-P Memory Subsystem Solutions S71NS-P_00_09 July 8, 2010
D a t a S h e e t ( P r e l i m i n a r y )
1. Ordering Information
The order number is formed by a valid combinations of the following:
1.1 Valid Combinations
Notes:
1. Packing Type 0 is standard. Specify other options as required.
2. BGA package marking omits leading “S” and packing type designator from ordering part number.
3. Valid Combinations list configurations planned to be supported in volume for this device. Consult your local sales office to availability of
specific valid combinations and to check on newly released combinations.
4. Model Numbers TW and TS indicate products intended for use with MediaTek chipsets. Model numbers TV and JR are not intended for
use with MediaTek chipsets.
S71NS 256 P C 0 ZJ E TV 0
Packing Type
0 = Tray
2 = 7-inch Tape and Reel
3 = 13-inch Tape and Reel
Model Number
See Valid Combinations table below
Package Modifier
E  =  9.2 x 8.0, 56-ball BGA
Package Type
ZJ = Very Thin Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (VFBGA)—-1.2 mm max height with
0.5 mm pitch; Lead (Pb)-free Package (LF35)
ZH = Very Thin Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array (VFBGA) - 1.2 mm max height with
0.5 mm pitch; Low-Halogen, Lead (Pb)-free Package
Chip Contents
0 = No content (default)
pSRAM Density
D = 128 Mb
C = 64 Mb
B = 32 Mb
Process Technology
P = 90 nm MirrorBit Technology
Flash Density
512 = 512 Mb
256 = 256 Mb
128 = 128 Mb
Product Family
S71NS=Multi-Chip Product 1.8 Volt-only Simultaneous Read/Write Burst Mode
Multiplexed Flash Memory + pSRAM
Valid Combinations
Product Family
Code Flash
Density (Mb)
Process
Technology
pSRAM Density
(Mb)
Package Type/
Material
Model Number Packing Type
S71NS
128
P
B0, C0 ZJE, ZHE
TV, JR, TW, TS
(Note 4)
0, 2, 3
(Note 1)
256
512 D0 ZHE UR
July 8, 2010 S71NS-P_00_09 S71NS-P Memory Subsystem Solutions 5
D a t a S h e e t ( P r e l i m i n a r y )
1.2 Product Selector Guide
Device OPN Flash Density pSRAM Density MCP Speed (MHz) pSRAM Supplier Package
S71NS128PB0ZJETV
128 Mb
32 Mb
66
Type 3 9.2 x 8.0 mm,